Quincy Junior High School Sire @
Bulletin for the Week of November 25, & December 2, Q JHS
2024 COMET PRIDE

L

Volume 124 #15 One team. One direction.

This is a two-week bulletin. The next bulletin will be published on December 6.
P.E. SHIRTS can be purchased in the Main Office.

STUDENTS
Monday, November 25 7:00 8 Jazz Band (502/Stage)

Group Photos (Auditorium)
7:45-8:28  Art Guild - MacDonough
8:25-8:35 Yearbook/News Crew - Cottrell
8:40-8:55 6 Student Council — Dieker
9:00-9:10 8 Student Council - Meyer
9:15-9:25 Young Men'’s Initiative — Turner
9:30-9:40 7 Student Council - Heiden
9:45-9:50 FFA - Weiman
10:00-10:10Science Club - Shumake

2:45-3:45 Yearbook (416)
2:45-3:45 Comet Choir (232)
3:00-5:00 Rifle Team Practice (Rifle Range)
3:00-5:30 Worestling Practice (Lower Gym)
5:00 A Boys’ Basketball vs. Pittsfield (Upper Gym)
Tuesday, November 26 7:00 7 Jazz Band (502/Stage)
9:00-Noon 8 Junior Achievement Fair (4*" Floor)
10:24-11:12 6 YMI (Library)
10:24-11:12 6 Working Lunch Group (104)
10:30-12:30 HOPS Group (Library)
11:16-12:04 7 Working Lunch Group (323)
12:08-12:56 8 Working Lunch Group (142)
12:30-2:41 T. Boker’s Class (114)
1:00-2:41 K. Bricker, JWCC ATS (Library)
2:45-4:00 Science Club (413)
3:00-4:00 7B/8B Boys’ Basketball Practice (Upper Gym)
3:00-5:00 Rifle Team Practice (Rifle Range)
3:00-5:30 Wrestling Practice (Lower Gym)
4:30 A Boys’ Basketball @ Springfield Franklin
5:00-6:30 Girls’ Basketball Practice (Upper Gym)
TBD 8 Girls’ Basketball Regionals (TBD)
Wednesday, November 27 NO SCHOOL - Thanksgiving Break
9:00-10:30 Girls’ Basketball Practice (Upper Gym)
11:00-1:00 Worestling Practice (Lower Gym)
3:00-5:00 Rifle Team Practice (Rifle Range)
TBD 8 Girls’ Basketball Regionals (TBD)
Thursday, November 28 NO SCHOOL - Thanksgiving Day
Friday, November 29 NO SCHOOL - Thanksgiving Break

9:00-10:00 8 Boys’ Basketball Practice (Upper Gym)



Fri., Nov. 29 — cont.

Saturday, November 30

Monday, December 2

Tuesday, December 3

Wednesday, December 4

Thursday, December 5

Friday, December 6

10:00-11:00
11:00-1:00

9:00-10:00
10:00-11:00
2:00-5:00

7:00
2:45-3:45
2:45-3:45
3:00-5:00
3:00-5:30
3:00-6:00

7:00
10:24-11:12
10:24-11:12
10:30-12:30
11:16-12:04
12:08-12:56

2:45-4:00
3:00-4:00
3:00-5:00
3:00-5:30
5:00

7:00
11:16-12:04
2:45-3:45
3:00-4:30
3:00-5:00
3:00-5:30
4:30-6:00
TBD

7:00
10:24-11:12
10:24-11:12
10:30-12:30
11:16-12:04
12:08-12:56
12:08-12:56

1:00-2:41
2:45-4:00
3:00-5:00
3:00-5:30
5:00

8:30-11:15
10:24-11:12
11:16-11:34
11:16-12:04
12:08-12:56

7 Boys’ Basketball Practice (Upper Gym)
Worestling Practice (Lower Gym)

8 Boys’ Basketball Practice (Upper Gym)
7 Boys’ Basketball Practice (Upper Gym)
Volleyball Open Gym (Upper Gym)

8 Jazz Band (502/Stage)

Yearbook (416)

Comet Choir (232)

Rifle Team Practice (Rifle Range)
Worestling Practice (Lower Gym)

Boys’ Basketball Practice (Upper Gym)

7 Jazz Band (502/Stage)

6 YMI (Library)

6 Working Lunch Group (104)
HOPS Group (Library)

7 Working Lunch Group (323)

8 Working Lunch Group (142)
Science Club (413)

B Boys’ Basketball Practice (Upper Gym)
Rifle Team Practice (Rifle Range)
Worestling Practice (Lower Gym)
A Boys’ Basketball @ Jacksonville

8 Jazz Band (502/Stage)

7 YMI (Library)

Young Life/Wyldlife (Annex)

8 Boys’ Basketball Practice (Upper Gym)
Rifle Team Practice (Rifle Range)
Wrestling Practice (Lower Gym)

7 Boys’ Basketball Practice (Upper Gym)
7 Girls’ Basketball Sectionals (TBD)

7 Jazz Band (502/Stage)

6 Grade STUCCO (340)

6 Working Lunch Group (104)
HOPS Group (Library)

7 Working Lunch Group (323)

8 Working Lunch group (142)

8 YMI (Library)

C. Hayhurst’s Class (303)
Science Club (413)

Rifle Team Practice (Rifle Range)
Wrestling Practice (Lower Gym)
A Boys’ Basketball @ Macomb

8" Grade QAVTC Tours

6 Working Lunch Group (104)

7 Grade Assembly (Auditorium)
7 Working Lunch Group (323)

8 Working Lunch Group (142)



Fri., Dec. 6 — cont. 3:00-4:00
3:00-5:30
4:00-5:00

Saturday, December 7 TBD

Mark your calendar:

December 6 & 13 AM
Wednesday, December 11 Noon
December 16-20 Lunch Advisories

Wednesday, December 18 6:00 p.m.
Friday, December 20

December 23 — January 3

Monday, January 6

Tuesday, January 7

Wednesday, January 8

7 Boys’ Basketball Practice (Upper Gym)
Worestling Practice (Lower Gym)
8 Boys’ Basketball Practice (Upper Gym)

7 Girls’ Basketball State (TBD)

8™ Grade QAVTC Tours (QAVTC)
PTO Meeting (218/Zoom)

Locker Clean Out

Board of Education Meeting (BOE)
End of 2" Quarter

NO SCHOOL — Winter Break
Teacher Institute

School Resumes for Students
Winter MAP Testing Begins

NO SCHOOL: There is NO SCHOOL from November 27 through November 29. Enjoy your Thanksgiving break!

COMET CHOIR will meet on Mondays from 2:45-3:45 in room 232. Please have your ride pick you up promptly at
3:45 in the Morrison Theatre Parking Lot.

LIBRARY: The library is open daily for students to work on homework and use the library computers and other
resources. Monday through Friday, students may go to the library at 7:25 a.m. until time to report to first hour, then
again after school until 3:30

LOST AND FOUND: If you have lost something, please check the lost and found in the Main Office before or after
school. Lost articles, not claimed by the end of the month, will be donated, or discarded. Also, please check with
your P.E. teacher for items lost in the physical education area, and in the cafeteria office for items lost in the
cafeteria.

LUNCH MONEY DEPOSIT PROCEDURE FOR STUDENTS: Before 7:45 a.m., take your lunch deposits to the Main Office
and deposit them in the Lunch Deposit Box. Deposits made after 7:45 a.m. will not be posted until the next school
day.

RESTROOMS: Students are not to use the restrooms in the foyer of the auditorium. These restrooms are for staff
use only.

STUDENTS WHO HAVE TO CROSS BROADWAY BEFORE OR AFTER SCHOOL: Students who live north of Broadway
do not have to walk across Broadway. They can meet Bus #59 at 14" & Spring at 7:20 a.m. to come to school. After
school, students can meet Bus #5 in the bus line-up on Jersey Street. The afternoon bus will drop off on 12th and
Spring. Students who cross Broadway, on a daily basis, going to and from school, are encouraged to participate in
this safety program.

ATHLETIC SHUTTLE BUS: Student-athletes who need to ride the shuttle bus to Senior High or Flinn each day, will
take Bus #55 in the second line-up on 14" street.



STUDENT MENU — WEEK OF November 25

Breakfast
Student breakfast = $1.50 full / $.30 reduced / Fruit, fruit juice, and milk served with all breakfasts.
Monday — Cereal or Pumpkin Bread
Tuesday — Cereal or Mini Waffles
Wednesday — NO SCHOOL
Thursday — NO SCHOOL

Friday — NO SCHOOL

Lunch

Student lunch = $3.20 full / $.40 reduced / All meals include fruit variety and milk. Made-to-order sub sandwich
meals are offered daily in the Annex.

Monday — Mini Corn Dog or Tenderloin, Potato Triangles, Baby Carrots

Tuesday — Chicken Quesadilla or Tenderloin, Corn, Baby Carrots

Wednesday — NO SCHOOL

Thursday — NO SCHOOL

Friday — NO SCHOOL

STUDENT MENU — WEEK OF December 2
Breakfast

Monday — Cereal or Cini Mini

Tuesday — Cereal or Biscuit & Gravy
Wednesday — Cereal or Mini Pancakes
Thursday —Cereal or Bagel Pizza

Friday — Cereal or French Toast & Sausage

Lunch

Monday — Spicy Chicken on a Bun or Cheeseburger, Sidewinders, Baby Carrots

Tuesday — Sweet & Sour Chicken or Cheeseburger, Rice & Vegetables, Baby Tomatoes
Wednesday — Bacon Chicken Twister or Cheeseburger, Green Beans, Salad, Cherry Star
Thursday — Beefy Nacho Supreme or Cheeseburger, Refried Beans, Salsa, Romaine Salad
Friday — Stuff Crust Pizza or Cheeseburger, Vegetable Medley, Baby Tomatoes

HAVE A GREAT WEEK!



