Quincy Junior High School Bulletin for the Week of November 25, & December 2, 2024 Volume 124 #15





This is a two-week bulletin. The next bulletin will be published on December 6.

P.E. SHIRTS can be purchased in the Main Office.

STUDENTS Monday, November 25 7:00 8 Jazz Band (502/Stage) **Group Photos (Auditorium)** 7:45-8:28 Art Guild - MacDonough 8:25-8:35 Yearbook/News Crew - Cottrell 8:40-8:55 6 Student Council – Dieker 9:00-9:10 8 Student Council - Meyer 9:15-9:25 Young Men's Initiative – Turner 9:30-9:40 7 Student Council - Heiden 9:45-9:50 FFA - Weiman 10:00-10:10Science Club - Shumake 2:45-3:45 Yearbook (416) 2:45-3:45 Comet Choir (232) Rifle Team Practice (Rifle Range) 3:00-5:00 3:00-5:30 Wrestling Practice (Lower Gym) 5:00 A Boys' Basketball vs. Pittsfield (Upper Gym) 7:00 7 Jazz Band (502/Stage) Tuesday, November 26 9:00-Noon 8 Junior Achievement Fair (4th Floor) 10:24-11:12 6 YMI (Library) 6 Working Lunch Group (104) 10:24-11:12 10:30-12:30 HOPS Group (Library) 11:16-12:04 7 Working Lunch Group (323) 12:08-12:56 8 Working Lunch Group (142) T. Boker's Class (114) 12:30-2:41 1:00-2:41 K. Bricker, JWCC ATS (Library) 2:45-4:00 Science Club (413) 7B/8B Boys' Basketball Practice (Upper Gym) 3:00-4:00 3:00-5:00 Rifle Team Practice (Rifle Range) 3:00-5:30 Wrestling Practice (Lower Gym) 4:30 A Boys' Basketball @ Springfield Franklin 5:00-6:30 Girls' Basketball Practice (Upper Gym) TBD 8 Girls' Basketball Regionals (TBD) Wednesday, November 27 **NO SCHOOL – Thanksgiving Break** Girls' Basketball Practice (Upper Gym) 9:00-10:30 Wrestling Practice (Lower Gym) 11:00-1:00 3:00-5:00 Rifle Team Practice (Rifle Range) TBD 8 Girls' Basketball Regionals (TBD) Thursday, November 28 **NO SCHOOL – Thanksgiving Day NO SCHOOL – Thanksgiving Break** Friday, November 29 8 Boys' Basketball Practice (Upper Gym) 9:00-10:00



Fri., Nov. 29 – cont.	10:00-11:00 11:00-1:00	7 Boys' Basketball Practice (Upper Gym) Wrestling Practice (Lower Gym)
Saturday, November 30	9:00-10:00	8 Boys' Basketball Practice (Upper Gym)
	10:00-11:00	7 Boys' Basketball Practice (Upper Gym)
	2:00-5:00	Volleyball Open Gym (Upper Gym)
Monday, December 2	7:00	8 Jazz Band (502/Stage)
	2:45-3:45	Yearbook (416)
	2:45-3:45	Comet Choir (232)
	3:00-5:00	Rifle Team Practice (Rifle Range)
	3:00-5:30	Wrestling Practice (Lower Gym)
	3:00-6:00	Boys' Basketball Practice (Upper Gym)
Tuesday, December 3	7:00	7 Jazz Band (502/Stage)
	10:24-11:12	6 YMI (Library)
	10:24-11:12	6 Working Lunch Group (104)
	10:30-12:30	HOPS Group (Library)
	11:16-12:04	7 Working Lunch Group (323)
	12:08-12:56	8 Working Lunch Group (142)
	2:45-4:00	Science Club (413)
	3:00-4:00	B Boys' Basketball Practice (Upper Gym)
	3:00-5:00	Rifle Team Practice (Rifle Range)
	3:00-5:30	Wrestling Practice (Lower Gym)
	5:00	A Boys' Basketball @ Jacksonville
Wednesday, December 4	7:00	8 Jazz Band (502/Stage)
	11:16-12:04	7 YMI (Library)
	2:45-3:45	Young Life/Wyldlife (Annex)
	3:00-4:30	8 Boys' Basketball Practice (Upper Gym)
	3:00-5:00	Rifle Team Practice (Rifle Range)
	3:00-5:30	Wrestling Practice (Lower Gym)
	4:30-6:00	7 Boys' Basketball Practice (Upper Gym)
	TBD	7 Girls' Basketball Sectionals (TBD)
Thursday, December 5	7:00	7 Jazz Band (502/Stage)
	10:24-11:12	6 Grade STUCCO (340)
	10:24-11:12	6 Working Lunch Group (104)
	10:30-12:30	HOPS Group (Library)
	11:16-12:04	7 Working Lunch Group (323)
	12:08-12:56	8 Working Lunch group (142)
	12:08-12:56	8 YMI (Library)
	1:00-2:41	C. Hayhurst's Class (303)
	2:45-4:00	Science Club (413)
	3:00-5:00	Rifle Team Practice (Rifle Range)
	3:00-5:30	Wrestling Practice (Lower Gym)
	5:00	A Boys' Basketball @ Macomb
Friday, December 6	8:30-11:15	8 th Grade QAVTC Tours
	10:24-11:12	6 Working Lunch Group (104)
	11:16-11:34	7 Grade Assembly (Auditorium)
	11:16-12:04	7 Working Lunch Group (323)
	12:08-12:56	8 Working Lunch Group (142)

Fri., Dec. 6 – cont.	3:00-4:00 3:00-5:30 4:00-5:00	7 Boys' Basketball Practice (Upper Gym) Wrestling Practice (Lower Gym) 8 Boys' Basketball Practice (Upper Gym)
Saturday, December 7	TBD	7 Girls' Basketball State (TBD)

Mark your calendar:

December 6 & 13	AM	8 th Grade QAVTC Tours (QAVTC)
Wednesday, December 11	Noon	PTO Meeting (218/Zoom)
December 16-20 Lunch	Advisories	Locker Clean Out
Wednesday, December 18	6:00 p.m.	Board of Education Meeting (BOE)
Friday, December 20		End of 2 nd Quarter
December 23 – January 3		NO SCHOOL – Winter Break
Monday, January 6		Teacher Institute
Tuesday, January 7		School Resumes for Students
Wednesday, January 8		Winter MAP Testing Begins

- 1. **NO SCHOOL:** There is NO SCHOOL from November 27 through November 29. Enjoy your Thanksgiving break!
- 2. **COMET CHOIR** will meet on Mondays from 2:45-3:45 in room 232. Please have your ride pick you up promptly at 3:45 in the Morrison Theatre Parking Lot.
- 3. **LIBRARY:** The library is open daily for students to work on homework and use the library computers and other resources. Monday through Friday, students may go to the library at 7:25 a.m. until time to report to first hour, then again after school until 3:30
- 4. **LOST AND FOUND:** If you have lost something, please check the lost and found in the Main Office before or after school. Lost articles, not claimed by the end of the month, will be donated, or discarded. Also, please check with your P.E. teacher for items lost in the physical education area, and in the cafeteria office for items lost in the cafeteria.
- 5. **LUNCH MONEY DEPOSIT PROCEDURE FOR STUDENTS**: Before 7:45 a.m., take your lunch deposits to the Main Office and deposit them in the Lunch Deposit Box. Deposits made after 7:45 a.m. will not be posted until the next school day.
- 6. **RESTROOMS**: Students are not to use the restrooms in the foyer of the auditorium. These restrooms are for staff use only.
- 7. STUDENTS WHO HAVE TO CROSS BROADWAY BEFORE OR AFTER SCHOOL: Students who live north of Broadway do not have to walk across Broadway. They can meet Bus #59 at 14th & Spring at 7:20 a.m. to come to school. After school, students can meet Bus #5 in the bus line-up on Jersey Street. The afternoon bus will drop off on 12th and Spring. Students who cross Broadway, on a daily basis, going to and from school, are encouraged to participate in this safety program.
- 8. **ATHLETIC SHUTTLE BUS:** Student-athletes who need to ride the shuttle bus to Senior High or Flinn each day, will take Bus #55 in the second line-up on 14th street.

STUDENT MENU – WEEK OF November 25

Breakfast

Student breakfast = \$1.50 full / \$.30 reduced / Fruit, fruit juice, and milk served with all breakfasts. Monday – Cereal or Pumpkin Bread Tuesday – Cereal or Mini Waffles Wednesday - NO SCHOOL Thursday – NO SCHOOL Friday – NO SCHOOL



Lunch

Student lunch = \$3.20 full / \$.40 reduced / All meals include fruit variety and milk. Made-to-order sub sandwich meals are offered daily in the Annex. Monday - Mini Corn Dog or Tenderloin, Potato Triangles, Baby Carrots Tuesday – Chicken Quesadilla or Tenderloin, Corn, Baby Carrots Wednesday – NO SCHOOL Thursday – NO SCHOOL Friday - NO SCHOOL

STUDENT MENU – WEEK OF December 2 **Breakfast**

Monday - Cereal or Cini Mini Tuesday – Cereal or Biscuit & Gravy Wednesday - Cereal or Mini Pancakes Thursday – Cereal or Bagel Pizza Friday – Cereal or French Toast & Sausage

<u>Lunch</u>

Monday – Spicy Chicken on a Bun or Cheeseburger, Sidewinders, Baby Carrots Tuesday – Sweet & Sour Chicken or Cheeseburger, Rice & Vegetables, Baby Tomatoes Wednesday – Bacon Chicken Twister or Cheeseburger, Green Beans, Salad, Cherry Star Thursday – Beefy Nacho Supreme or Cheeseburger, Refried Beans, Salsa, Romaine Salad Friday – Stuff Crust Pizza or Cheeseburger, Vegetable Medley, Baby Tomatoes

HAVE A GREAT WEEK!